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Libro dei morti

HONETA

1446

I8

I649r

I6%

1651

I652

1653
1654
1655
1657
1658
1659

M. Bianca Susanna

1ASQ
GIOVANNI
Harcsllina
Angela iaria
Caterina

M. BERNADINO
Angela

M. AMBROGIO
Lucia
Mayna
M.Madd.a
HARC' ANTONIO
CARLO
GEROLANO
Isabetta

. Angela

Gerolama
CRISTOFORO
Lucrzzia
PIBTRO ANT®
GIO BATTA
BATTA

Me dargarita
PIETRQ FGO

M, Hargarita
He Maddea
Lucia
STEFANO

Anna lMarge.
Angela

M. GIACOMO
Maria
Elisabetta
M. Barbara

M. CRISTOFORO
M. CAMILLO

M. Lamra

#. CARLO

M. ALESSANDRO
M. FRANCSSCO

R R

moglie

moglie

nX.

moglie

moglie

He
Mx

GIACOMO FILIFPO

GIACQCHO FILIFPO

" n

GEROLANO

CARLO
GZROLAMO

GIUSEPPE
MARC' ANTONIO

MONETA FRANC3SCO

CARLO

STEFANO
CARLO
MONBTA CRIST®

HAYNO
AMBROGIO
ST SFANOQ

CAMILO
ANBROGIO

HMONZTA CARLO
CARLO

FRANCESCO
CRESTOFORO
BARTOL®

GIOVANNI

di BIANCHI F.CO
BARTOL®

MAYNO

GIUSEFPPE
STEFANQ
CESARE
CRISTOFORO

Rajo T0

Capucino 2
la Pellaia 80

larco I
Capucin. =

Marco -
Cariano 56
BADONI I
Harco 34
Badoni 4
Badoni -
arco 60

48

I8

Harco 76
Marco i §
L.arco -
Rommmo 40
3

Marco 7

Badone 33
Badone -
Calli 67
Badone 2
Carrd -
Marco I}

Badono 3

il Vallazza 48

Bajo 2
Marco I

Carrd 47

Badone

1682
I576
1646
1646
1645
1566

1646
1647

1648
1648
1592
1647
1614
1644
1648
1588

1601
I631
1573
1648
1649
1609
1646

I578
1648

1618
1651
1584
1649
1651

1649/4

1649

1604

1650
1650/1

1606

1655
I650

1652
1655




MONETA
1660 | M. MAYNO 25 1635
FRANCESCO Badone 54 1606
Margarita GEROLAMO 6 1654
Maris 6 1654
I¢6I | M. GIO FRANC® 2 1659
J€62 | M. BATTA Santina ?
Lucia FRANC3SCO I8 1644
1668 | M. Daria moglie MONETA CESARE 53 1615
I1669 | M. BRANCESCO Fritada 60 1609
I670 | M. ALSSSANDRO Longo 85 1591
Daria moglie HONBTA CESARE 50 1621
Lucia 20 I651
I672 M. Paola moglie Mx. MONETA AMBROGIO ? ?
Angela 50 I622
FRANCESCO Ra jo 25 1647
I673 | M. Guonna Maria moglie MONETA Mx GIACOMO FILIPPO 58 1625
BENEDZTT@G 30 1643
I674 | M. STEFAN 50 1624
I675 M. Giovanna Badone 60 I6I5
I677 | M« PAOLO Facino 7 T
STEFANQ Galgitti 60 1617
Garolama Capucino 60 1617
CARLO Gibino 0 I627
BATTA Gibino ? 7
GIACOMO FILIPP® 60 1617
AMBROGIO 76 1601
Cecilia moglie BOSSI GIOVANNI 35 1642
I678 |#. Giovanna M° FRANCESCO Badono 70 1608
GIOSEFFO Harco 50 1628
1679 | M. JERONINMO ? ?
Costanza Cat.a Badone 60 1609
1680 |M. Francsca 60 1620
? Corino 70O I6I0
FRANC® CRIST® ANGEL MARIA Carrd I3 1668
GIO BATTA ' GIO PIBTRO 4 1676
BARTOL® 6G I6I1
Hatteia FRANCESCQ 7 ?
1682 |M. G.nna Maria GIO BATTA = 1682
I683 (M. Maddalena la Spagnola ? ?
1




NONBTA

1681
1685

168"
168t
I68¢

Ie9C
1691

1692
1693

1694

1695

1696

M.
M.

M.
M.
M,

M.

M.

M.
M.

M.

M.

M.

CARLO AMBROGIO

GIO BATTA
F.ca Madd.a

DIONISIO
Caterina

CESARE ser
Catarina
CARLO

Adaria

moglie

moglie

Lucrezia
GIQVANNI lx

Anna Marisa

GIO BATTA
Angela Maria
Fr.ca Maria
Maris Madd.
OLIVIBRO IQN®
PROSP® IGE®
PAOLO ANT® Me
Cat. Haria

Anna Haria

CARLO

CARLO DOMENICO
Lucia moglie
GIULIO mx
Ortensia de

GIQVAENI
ANT® VALENT®
GASPARE
ANTONIO M. mx
Maria Hadd.
Maria Madd.

moglie

Ser

moglie

Amna

GIO PIBTRO
CSSARE
Maria Anna
Anng

moglie

moglie

SMBROGIO Corino =
GIO PIETRO 2
BSRENARDINO ]
?

MONETA GIOVANND EEEX ?
34

MONETA DOMSNICO Card ?

Capucinoe 70

AZBROSIOQ ?
2
MONETA GIO BATTA ?
GIQVANNI -
PEDRO Bartola 22
CRISTOFORO 3
" 4%
T0
71
FRANCESCO %
CARLO I
GIQOVANNI di CARLO I
CAELO 13

?

MONETA AMBROGIO Capucino 52

CARLO 26
etd decr.

?

ANTONIO il Fra 3
25

CARLO 29
GIO BATTA Dinerio 2
PAGANI FRANCESCO 50
ALMASIO BARTOLOMEOQ 40
EISZXRIETES S0
EESXREXXXX Bollanc 80
BARNARDO I3

SPERONI GIOVANNI Badone 60

2684

1683
1679

1655

1650
1620

1695/4
1670
1666
1693
1645

1656
1608
1616

1694/5
1646




MONETR

1697

I638

639

I700

I7C1

I7¢2

17C4
1705

I706

I707

1708

M,

M.

M.

M.

.

.
M.
M.

M.

M.

GIO PIETRO
Angelica
GIUSEPPE
CRISTOFORO
F.ca laria
Angela Harg.ta
Barnara Cat.na

GIO PIETRO
BEENARDINO

CARLO GT?PPE
Sidonia

moglie

moglis

CRIST® ANT®

Maria vedova

Ottavia Marg.a ser

CARLO G.PPE
Lucia
CARLO GIUSHFPE

Angela Cat.a
Antonia Maria
PIETRO ANT®
ANTONIO MARIA

ANtonia Lucia
GIULIO ANT®
ANDHEA

Maddal -na
Gerolama
Arcangels
CARLO G.PPE

BATTISTA
PIETRO GIOVANNI

AMBROGIO

Lanoya M.F.ca
ANTONIO

GIACOMO
CRSISTOFORO Mx.

moglie

vedova
vedova

AMBROGIO

JONETA GIO BATTA
CRISTOFORO

CARLO

CARLO

CARLO

PIETRO

PRIMI Paolina

SCAND 0GLIO GIACOHO

secolo XVIII

PROSPERO
BARTOLOMEO +

TOVAGLEARO Batta
CRISTOFORO

CARLO
GIACOMO
F.CO
MATTEO

FRANCESCO
MATTEO

STEFANO

ROSSI PAOLO il Vedano

GALLI CARLO
BARTOLOMEQ

STEFANOQ

ANGEL MAREA
MACARIO

2
63
Gippone 12
Cara 11
Cart I

Caru 6
Galgitti -

Badone 22
Hattaia 42

Giipone =
61

Frate 42
61

no
p Vi

Caru
Bzdone -
Olivierol8

L ORI B

Oliviero 46

Capuéino 67

Penato I
Badone 34
48

1695
1634
1685
1686
1696
1691
1697

1676
1656

1699
1638

1658
1639

I701
I701

I642
I702

I705
1705
1687
I705

1706
1704
1648
I706
1679
1644
1706

I761
I707

I63I
I708
1707
1674
1660




MONZTA

X709

ITI0

Il

L2

1713

1714

I715

I716

I717
I718

M.

M.

M.

M.

Me

e

M.

M,

M.
M.

PIBTRO FRANCESCO
Antonia

moglie ALMASIQ STEFANO

Angela Antonia STEFANO
Francesca moglie GALLI CARLO
F.ca Maria BERNARDINO
Teresa moglie MONETA STEFANO
Lucia Madd.a PISTRO

Haria moglie PISONATI CARLO

F.ca llaria He MATTEO

Angela laria STEFANQ

Antonia GIO ANTONIO
Genna Maria MACARIO

Giov.lMaria MACARIO

Francesca Cat.a vedova PEGLIA CARLO

GIO BATTA

Antonia Maria STEFANO

GIAC® F.CO CBSARE

Anna Maria F.CO

GIQ ANTONIO

Codomba Haria CARLO G.PPE

HONORAT® HIPP® COSTANTINO
CARLO Teve

PIETRO F.CO

ANGELO #. BARTOLOEEO

Antonia moglie CANZIANQ GIORGIO
CARLO GAUD® LAZARO
Blis.Maria FRANCESCO
Colonba Maria CARLO . GPPE

GIAC® ANTONIO GIUSEPPE

GIO BATTA M° GIACOMO

Genna Maria Mm ANGELO

GIO BATTA BARTOLOMEQ

ANGELD HARTA

STEFANQ CRIST® STEFANO

Ipp.ta Giovea lix COSTANTINQ

LODOVICO

CESARE G.I FRANCESCD
CARLO DIDAUDDIO STEFANQ

FRANCESCO CARLO

Rosina ANTONIO MARIA

Marya o ilarta

NICOLAO

« Legnamaro 56
27

Bartola 5
26

Badone 43
Gibbino 28

70

Bartola -

2%

Badone 7

60
Corrino 80
Caru -
Eisiono 6

Dondé 2
52

I
65

2

12
2

H N w |

Caro 17

]

65

25
Caru I4
34

1653
1682
1704
1683
1666
1681

I7I0
1640
1710
I7I0

1707/8

I703

ITII
1651

I632
I712
I706
1710

Is651
1713
1712
1658
I713
I71II

1642
I712
I714
I714

I715
I712
I713
1714
1638

I716

I714/%

I651
1714
17134

I703

1684
I718

F

.




NONETA

I719

1720

I72a

1722

1723

1725

1726

M. An_ela laria STEZFANO fu PISTRO 2% I716/7
Rosa -—aria CARLO G.PPE - I719
Angela laria ANTONIO MARIA - I71I9
Francesca M. moglie CAPRIQOLI CARLO ANTONIO 33 1686
Lucia PIETRO Capucinoe 8 I711
Ann.ta Maria PIETRO Sciuctoe -~ 1717
Laura A.la M. LODOVICO Organteta 13 I717/8
Clemenza Panigna ANGELO MARIA I3 1717/8
Anna Elisahetta GIO ANTONIO muratore 2 I719

M. Giovanna M. FRANCESCO Bisciocco = I720
BALDASSARE dom. 58 1662
Rosa Maria COSTANTINO - 1720

M, Angela Ilaria ANTONIO MARIA Oliviere = I721
Francesca ilaria BATALB - I721
Claudia F.ca M. LODOVICO Organista = I721

Lucia Maria PIRTRO Zuoco - I721
ANTONIO MARIA Oliviero 22 1699

M. Anna Maria HACARIO Badone 2 1720
BALD.e G.PPE GIO ANTONIO - 1722
GIO ANT® FRANCiISCO d4° Cesare = 1722
Rosa Haria FRAIICESCO Cassinazza 23 I719/G
FRANCESCO CESARE + 43 I679

M. CARLO Card 68 1655
FRANBESCO Maffiolo 85 I638
FRANCZSEO MACARIO Cassinazza~ = 1723
Biovanna ( gem) STEFANO Cari - I723
Brigitta == BTEFANO - I723
GARLO GIUSERPE GIOVANNI Pornisa Ij I721/2
Angela Haria ANTONIO HARIA + I I722
? GIO ANTONIO e Brigitta 2 I721
Harta idaria NIQODAO 2 1721
Anna M. Caterina GIO ANTONIO muratore OF 172142
Caterina vedova L7PORL DOHENICO la Taioretta 62 1661
CARLO F.CO ANGEL MARIA - 1723

Karia S2rena GIO ANTONIO - 1723

He DOMENICO Cartu 75 1650
CARLO F.CO BALDA.e GIO ANTONIO Bartolino - 1725
LODOVICO MICOLANO 2 I723
GIO BATTA STEFANO = 1725
Anna Yat.a moglie <fu FROTTA HIPPOLITO 4 I651

be CARLO JERONIHNO LODOVICO 3 1723
PISTRO ANTONIO MACAIO Ii 1724/%
Elisabetta moglie PAGANI CARLO 37 1719
Maria PROVASI i® CARLO 56 1670
FRANCESCO Cassimazzagh 1681
Lucrezia Catarina HACARIOQ - 1726




MONBETA

I727
I78

1729

1730
I73L

M. GIO PIE/RO CRIS® STEF4NO e
Me Anna Maria G.PPE AN® Oliviero
Cat.Lucr. MACARIO Badone

CARLO ANT® Revido
INNOC®DEF.e ser PROSPERD
Angela Cat. HMACARIO e TURATD T.sa Badone

M. Maria T.sa
G7ROLAMO ANTONIO

ST JFRNO et Carnaga A.M.
PIZTRO FXCO et BIANCHI M.ta

M. A.JM. Lavinia 8ig.COSTANTINO
Me CARLO G.PE IL® NATALE et COLOMBO Madd.
Anna Maria G.PPE et CAPRIOLI A.N.
Gena Madd.a pe at PROVASI PerF.
Francesca moglie SPERONI FRANCESCO Bartolino
Antonia vedova BOMBAGLIO CARLO

AcM.Valeria P° fu Giac® et BIANCHI iarg.a

I

57
13

= 3 |

1727

132§
I27
1671
1726
1728
1729
I729
I730

I731
I731
1731

I731

(7




